

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.482 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1328 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2019**

**Bank of Baroda** **...Plaintiff**  
**V/s.**  
**Aban Offshore Ltd.** **...Defendant**

-----  
Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP & Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Aayush Shah a/w Mr. Kunal Mehta (through V.C.), Mr. Sukrit Parashar, and Ms. Lillyan Thangkhiew i/b M/s. Vesta Legal, Advocates for the Defendant.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Chief Manager-Plaintiff's Witness, present.

-----  
**CORAM** : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE** : **26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Pursuant to order dated 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Sheth, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks to tender the affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff's witness alongwith the affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents.
2. Let the same be filed in the Registry.
3. Mr. Shah, learned counsel appears for the Defendant and submits

that he has a copy of the said evidence and seeks time to file the statement of admission and denial.

4. Let the statement of admission and denial be filed by the next date.
5. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **09<sup>th</sup> April 2025**.
6. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present on the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**