

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2019**

Bank of Baroda ... Plaintiff

Versus

Aban Offshore Ltd. ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5034 OF 2025

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1328 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2019

.....

Ms. Rajlaxmi Pawar instructed by MDP Legal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Kunal Mehta alongwith Ms. Lillyan Thangkhiew instructed by M/s
Vesta Legal, Advocate for the Defendant.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Today, when the matter is called out, Ms. Pawar, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that her colleague who is looking after the matter is in personal difficulty today and that the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel, appearing for the Defendant submits that there is an interim application seeking recasting of one issue, however, he has no objection if some time is granted.
3. Accordingly, list on **3rd December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)